
FLORIDfl.. PUBLIC~ 
UTILITIES 

1641 Worthington Road, Suite 220 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 

March 20, 2019 

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Director 
Commission Clerk & Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950 

RE: Docket Number 20190003-GU: 
Florida Public Utilities Company, PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

FILED 3/20/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 03238-2019 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

We are enclosing the January 2019 Purchase Gas Adjustment filing for Florida Public Utilities. 

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at awight@fpuc.com, or (561) 494-7901. 

Sincerely, 

Alex Wight 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosure 

CC: Beth Keating, Gunster & Y oakley 
Jill Bauersrnith 
SJ 80-445, 2016 PGA Filings 

PO Box 3395. West Palm Beach. Florida ~3-tO I I 800.427.77 12 www.fp uc.com 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS ORIGINAL ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-1 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 2019 

CURRENT MONTH: JANUARY YEAR-TO-DATE 
ORIGINAL DIFFERENCE ORIGINAL DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 
COST OF GAS PURCHASED 

1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) $ 15,025 $ 8,087 $ (6,938) -85.79 $ 15,025 $ 8,087 $ (6,938) -85.79 
I 

2 NO NOTICE SERVICE $ - $ 8,891 $ 8,891 100.00 $ - $ 8,891 $ 8,891 100.00 
3 SWING SERVICE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 COMMODITY (Other) $ 1,873,255 $ 2,554,773 $ 681,518 26.68 $ 1,873,255 $ 2,554,773 $ 681 ,518 26.68 
5 DEMAND $ 1,707,575 $ 2,039,429 $ 331,854 16.27 $ 1,707,575 $ 2,039,429 $ 331,854 16.27 
6 OTHER $ 43,681 $ 50,000 $ 6,319 12.64 $ 43,681 $ 50,000 $ 6,319 12.64 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
8 DEMAND- SWING SERVICE CREDIT i' ) $ - $ 443,560 $ 443,560 100.00 $ - $ 443,560 $ 443,560 100.00 
9 COMMODITY (Other) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj. (OPTIONAL) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
11 TOTAL COST (1 +2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) $ 3,639,536 $ 4,217,620 $ 578,084 13.71 $ 3,639,536 $ 4,217,620 $ 578,084 13.71 
12 NET UNBILLED $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
13 COMPANY USE $ 1,473 $ 1,200 $ (273) -22.76 $ 1,473 $ 1,200 $ (273) -22.76 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES $ 3,421,894 $ 4,216,420 $ 794,526 18.84 $ 3,421 ,894 $ 4,216,420 $ 794,526 18.84 

THERMS PURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,338,790 4,003,630 664,840 16.61 3,338,790 4,003,630 664,840 16.61 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 COMMODITY (Other) 3,424,1 79 4,003,630 579,451 14.47 3,424,179 4,003,630 579,451 14.47 
19 DEMAND 12,360,939 14,903,250 2,542,31 1 17.06 12,360,939 14,903,250 2,542,311 17.06 
20 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 DEMAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0 0 0 """" 24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+18+20)-(21+23) 3,424,179 4,003,630 579,451 14.47 3,424,179 4,003,630 579,451 14.47 
25 NET UN BILLED 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 COMPANY USE 1,742 1,950 208 10.68 1,742 1,950 208 10.68 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES (For Estimated, 24- 26) 3,784,763 4,001,680 216,917 5.42 3,784,763 4,001,680 579,243 14.48 

CENTS PER THERM 
28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115} 0.450 0.202 (0.248) -122.77 0.450 0.202 (0.248) -122.77 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
31 COMMODITY (Other) (4118} 54.707 63.811 9.104 14.27 54.707 63.811 9.104 14.27 
32 DEMAND (5/19} 13.814 13.684 (0.130) -0.95 13.814 13.684 (0.130) -0.95 
33 OTHER (6120} 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
35 DEMAND (8122} 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
36 COMMODITY Other (9123} 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (1 1/24) 106.289 105.345 (0.944) -0.90 106.289 105.345 (0.944) -0.90 
38 NET UNBILLED (12125} 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
39 COMPANY USE (13/26) 84.575 61 .538 (23.037) -37.44 84.575 61.538 (23.037) -37.44 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (11127} 96.1 63 105.396 9.233 8.76 96.163 105.396 9.233 8.76 
41 TRUE-UP (E-2) (8.181) (8.181) 0.000 0.00 (8.181) (8.181) 0.000 0.00 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 87.982 97.215 9.233 9.50 87.982 97.215 9.233 9.50 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 88.42455 97.70399 9.279 9.50 88.42455 97.70399 9.279 9.50 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 88.425 97.704 9.279 9.50 88.425 97.704 9.279 9.50 

(1 )Actual Swing Service credits revenue vs. projection which credits expense 

P:\Departments & Divisions \Florida Regotatory\PGA\20 19\MCirlthi)'I,Jan\01 PGA Fiting Jar'II.INy 2019 - Refile, SchA 1 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 201 9 

CURRENT MONTH: January 2019 

THERMS INVOICE COST PER THERM 
COMMODITY (Pipeline) AMOUNT (¢PER THERM) 

1 Commodity Pipeline • Scheduled FTS • System Supply 3,810,430 17,095.24 0.449 
2 No Notice Commodity Adjustment -System Supply (471,640) (2,070.49) 0.439 
3 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS • 0 0.00 0.000 
4 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
5 Commodity Pipeline· Scheduled· NUl 0 0.00 0.000 
6 Commodity Pipeline • Scheduled • INDIANTOWN GAS 0 0.00 0.000 
7 Commodity Adjustments 0 0.00 0.000 
8 TOTAL COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,338,790 15,024.75 0.450 

SWING SERVICE 
9 Swing Service ·Scheduled 0 0.00 0.000 

10 Alert Day Volumes· FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
11 Alert Day Volumes - TECO 0 0.00 0.000 
12 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
13 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 0 0.00 0.000 
14 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
15 0 0.00 0.000 
16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 0 0.00 0.000 

COMMODITY OTHER 
17 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - System Supply 3,945,192 1,548,014.30 39.238 
18 Commodity Other· Scheduled FTS- OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
19 Commodity Other· Martin 18,800 31,399.00 167.016 
20 Imbalance Cashout - FGT (539,813) 314,337.25 (58.231 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Other Shippers 0 (20,495.89) 0.000 
22 Imbalance Cashout • OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
23 Commodity Other -System Supply - June Adjustment 0 0.00 0.000 
24 TOTAL COMMODITY {Other) 3,424,179 1 ,873,254.66 54.707 

DEMAND 
25 Demand {Pipeline) Entitlement to System Supply 10,443,086 607,868.18 5.821 
26 Demand (Pipeline) No Notice- System Supply 1,860,000 8,890.80 0.478 
27 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to End-Users 0 0.00 0.000 
28 Demand {Pipeline) Entitlement to OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
29 Other • PPC 0 984,312.06 0.000 
30 Other • Marlin 7,250 97,205.00 1,340.759 
31 Other· Teco 50,602 9,299.40 18.378 
32 Other Ft. Meade 0 0.00 0.000 
33 TOTAL DEMAND 12,360,938 1,707,575.44 13.814 

OTHER 
34 Company Use of Natural Gas 0 314.05 0.000 
35 Transportation Trailer Charges 0 0.00 0.000 
36 Propane Gas 0 0.00 0.000 
37 Other 0 5,000.00 0.000 
38 Other 0 36,000.00 0.000 
39 Other 0 784.40 0.000 
40 Other 0 1,852.51 0.000 
41 Other 0 997.99 0.000 
42 Other 0 981 .87 0.000 
43 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
44 Other 0 6.37 0.000 
45 Other 0 (2,256.00) 0.000 
46 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
47 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
48 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
49 Other 0 0.00 
50 TOTAL OTHER 0 43,681.19 0.000 

OFF-SYSTEMS SALES SERVICE Dekatherms Unit Cost Amount 
18 Commodity Other· Scheduled FTS • OSSS 0 0.00000 0.00 

Supply Area Volume From Schedule A-4 
NOTES Required to provide Weighted Average 

Delivered Volume Wellhead Price 
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FlORIDA PUBliC UTILITIES COMPANY 
~mbef GAS SUPPlY COSTS 

COMMOOITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMCOITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPB.INE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMLICOTY (PIPaiNE) 
COMMOOITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMCOTY (PIPELINE}· NO NOTICE 
COMMOCITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMootTY (PIPELINE) 

COMMODITY {PIPEUNE) TOTAl 

ALERT DAY 
AlERT DAY 
ALERT DAY 

AlERT DAY TOTAl 

eot.IMOOtTY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COM MOOTY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COM MOOTY (OTHER) 
COM MOOTY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOtTY (OTHER) 
COt.IMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOfTY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
CCWMOOITY (OltiER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 

COMMODITY (OTHER) TOTAL 

DEMAND· NO NOTICE 
OEMANO 
OEMANO 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
OEMANO 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
OEMANO 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND TOTAL 

OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OntER 
OTHER 
OntER 

OntER TOTAL 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

COMMOOilY (OTHER) 

COMNOOtTY (OTHER) TOTAL 

FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 

FGT 
INDIANTOlhN 
TECO 

FGT 
FGT 
FGT (INDIANTOWN) 
FCG 
FGT 
INDOBA·PGA 

MARl. IN 
MARliN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN .......... ......... 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
CCO<OCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 

FGT 
•Gr 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
SNG 
FCG 
FCG 
MAR!. IN 
MARl. IN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN 
MARl. IN 
No notice reversal from June 
PPC 
Adjustment ., November Correc:tior 
PPC 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 

FPUC 
FPUC 
FPUC 
FPUC 
CARDINAL TECH 
CARDINAL TECH 
PIERPONT & MCLELLAND 
PIERPONT & MCLEU.AND 
ACCOUNTiNG PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 
NW Gn PIKcha:;e 
FPUC 
~ttoOctoberCon-ection 

FPUC 

S1,0DUI5 1,615,410 $7,091.88 
$408 27 93,000 $408.27 
$340.36 77,530 $340.36 
$340.31 77.520 $340.32 

$0.00 0 $000 
$0.00 0 $000 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

$2,15531 490.060 $2.156.50 
$0.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $000 

$10,335.10 2,354,420 S10,l37.tt 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
10.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 

$71,119.33 1,348,181 $71 ,119.33 
$0.00 0 10.00 

$1,025.80 0 SU2UO 
$9,079.57 0 $9,079.57 

10.00 0 $0.00 
10.00 0 10.00 
10.00 0 $0.00 
10.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

$4,287.00 2.><0 $2.227.00 
$5,783.00 3,430 $4,882.00 

$0.00 0 $1 ,972.00 
$48,943.00 29,120 $&8,340.00 

$0.00 0 $000 
10.00 0 $0.00 

$311.04 0 S303.14 
$29,752.()6 35,180 $29,75208 

$2.949.29 3,467 $4,705.73 
$48,302.38 0 $48,302.38 

$010,-468.83 1,863,320 $010,4&$84 
$243,376.84 434,000 $247,030.32 

10.00 0 1000 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

$1,379,258.12 3,719,233 $1,308,088.15 

$7,038.55 1,472,500 $7,038.55 
J10.1CO.Je ~.72W.7~ $:J1tf, 1tM:I.Je 
129,820.13 1,988,850 $129.&20. 13 

4,293.56 77.810 $4.29356 
5.071.88 77,810 $5.071.88 

000 0 $0.00 
3,91!0.35 60,71!0 $3,980.35 

$295,120.00 2,460,000 $295,12000 
$4.002.33 2,350 $4.002.83 

S8t,711.N 91,425 $13.243.08 
$137,285.42 202.280 $37,133.88 

$21,160.00 2,540 $18,555.00 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

$23,788.00 3.430 $21,182.00 
$ 15,050.00 0 $18,588.00 

$0.00 0 $0.00 
($1. .... 06) ($1 ....... , 

$413,130.06 $413,138.08 
10.00 $0.00 

$571,173.00 $571 ,173.00 
$0,703.80 35.180 $8,703.80 
sm.as 3.487 51.143.71 
$295.92 0 $294.00 

$000 0 $0.00 

$2,015,834.22 12.227,852 $1 ,164,710.11 

$161.67 $181.87 
$1.45 $1.45 

$110.i3 $110.93 
$4.02 $4.02 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 
$9,750.00 $9,750.00 

$0.00 $10.000.00 
$515.84 $515.14 
$741.52 51 .313.78 

$1,047.80 $ 1.292.02 
$1,063.82 S753n 

$354,0&8 25 $354,088.25 
S7.22 $7.22 

$2,250.00 10.00 
$0.00 $0_37 

$374,728.82 $382,983.32 

10.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
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1,615,410 000373~ SO.Ol 0 
9,300 00037J.400 $0.00 (83.700) 

77.530 000373351 $0.00 0 
77,520 0003713353 S0.01 0 

0 000372155 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 

491,230 000373573 $1.19 270 
0 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 

2,270,fi0 $1.21 (63,<3<>) 

$0.00 
$0.00 
10.00 

so.oo 

1,087.911 FGT CICO Report 10.00 (2e0,250) 
0 10.00 0 
0 374557·11UI 1000 0 
0 2011112·228450 $000 0 
0 $0.00 0 
0 10.00 0 
0 10.00 0 
0 10.00 0 
0 10.00 0 

1,330 279H5 ($2,040 .00) (1,210) 
2,990 27913 ($901 .00) ( .. 0) 
1,170 27914 $1,972.00 1,170 

40.670 27920 $10,387.00 11 ,5~ 
0 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 
0 211012145697·1218 ($7.90) 0 

35,180 211012145697·1218 $000 0 
5,564 211012145184-1218 S1,75CI.44 2,077 

0 21101214$44().1218 $0.00 0 
1,863,880 2110085242n·1218 $0.01 ... 

434,000 113819 ($1 ,348.52) 0 
0 1011·501330 $0.00 0 
0 $0.00 0 

3,472,695 $18,830.03 (248,.543) 

1,472,500 000373~ $0.00 
~.7N.m 000373505 $0.00 
1,988,650 000373300 10.00 

n .s1o 000373350 $0.00 
n .810 000373352 $0.00 

0 $0.00 
60,760 0003734Q.8 $0.00 

2.4a0,000 000373502 $0.00 0 
2.350 0215CI01111SNGOO $0.00 0 

88.581 201812-210504 ($<6 ..... 71) (4,844) 
202,280 201812·221505 (S100,13U4) 0 

1,330 27915 ($2,605.00) (1,210) 
0 27875 $0.00 0 

2.990 27013 ($2,606.00) ( .. 0) 
1, 170 27014 $2,616.00 1,170 

0 27877 10.00 0 
$0.00 0 

375223-1218 $0.00 0 
$0.00 0 

0 428863-1218 10.00 0 
35, 180 211012145184-1218 $0.00 0 

5.5&4 211012145440-1218 $343.88 2.077 
0 21101214569M218 ($1.92) 0 
0 $0.00 0 

12,2:24,705 ($150,153.31) (3,247) 

04003844-1218 $0.00 
02053890 1218 $0.00 
0 3817905 1218 $0.00 

0 04886470-1218 $0.00 
1178 $0.00 
1170 10.00 
283 $0.00 

0 291 $10,000.00 
10130288 $0.00 
10148458 ssn.ze 
101155555 $244.22 

0 10179244 {$310.15) 
$000 

0 0488857a-1218 $0.00 
0 ($2,256.00) 
0 Corr.ction to Nov 0481&578 $&.37 

$1,258.70 

$000 

$0.00 

2127120192:54 PM 



FLORJCA PU8UC UTILITIES COMPANY 
~"'*Y GAS SUPPLY COSTS 

DESCRIPTION 

COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODIT'V (PIPELINE. 
COMMOOTY (PIPELINE) 
COMMOOTY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMOOITY (PIPEliNE) 
COMMOOITY (PIPEliNE) 
COMMOOITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMOOITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PIPELINE) 
COMMODITY (PtPEUNE) TOTAL 

ALERT DAY 
ALERT CAY 
ALERT DAY 
ALERT DAY TOTAL 

COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMCOTY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER} 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER} 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMCXIITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMCXIITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY {OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMODITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) TOTAL 

OEM AND· NO NOTICE 
CCMAND 
DEMAND 
CCMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
CEMANC 
CEMANC 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
OEMANO TOTAl 

OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER 
OTHER TOTAL 

L£18 ENO-USI! CONTRACT 

COMMODITY (OTHER) 

COMUOOITY (OTHER) TOTAL 

SUPPUER 

FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 

FGT 
INDIANTOWN 
TECO 

FGT 
FGT 
FGT (INOIANTOYIN) 
FCG 
FGT 
INC06A·PGA 
MARliN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN 
MARliN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
CONOCO 
PESCO 

FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
FGT 
•or 
FGT 
SNG 
FCG 
FCG 
MARliN 
MARliN 
MARliN 
MARliN 
MARliN 
MAAliN 
MARLIN 
MARLIN 
PPC 
PPC 
PPC 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 
TECO 

FPIJC 
FPIJC 
FPIJC 
FPUC 
FPIJC 
CARDINAL. TECH 
CARDINAl TECH 
PIERPONT & MCLELLANC 
PIERPONT & MClELLAND 
ACCOUNnNO PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUHllNG PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS 

4 

Ja~ACCRUAL 
s 

S12.m.55 
$3,3;0 .• 1 

$385.13 
$385.13 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

($2,071.&a) 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$15,023.54 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$313,331.80 
10.00 

$983.20 
($20,495.89) 

10.00 
10.00 

$3,&42.00 
10.00 

$5,108.00 
$3.981.00 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$38,332..29 
$4,705.73 

$303.14 
$48,302.30 

10.00 
10.00 

$1,4Si,eM .75 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$1,154,.24.&) 

$8,8D0.80 
S31S.oae.oa 
$128,670.45 

$4,960.156 
$5,858.01 

10.00 
$0,706 ... 

SN5.120.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$19,308 .00 
10.00 

$30,708.00 
$27,810.00 

10.00 
10.00 

$21,8ROO 
10.00 

$413, 138.08 

10.00 
$571,173.00 

$7,813.75 
$1,143.71 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$1 ,858,421.75 

$1.33 
$82.03 

S20Q .82 
$3.05 
$13 .62 

$2,500.00 
$2,500.00 

$28,000.00 
10.00 

$7a.UO 
$1,280.25 

S7SJ.n 
$1 ,292.02 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$35,.424.48 

10.00 

so.oo 

THERMS INVOICE I 

2,845,000 -.... 
773.870 _,.., 

87,730 ""''""' 87,730 ""''""' 0 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 2019 
CURRENT MONTH: JANUARY YEAR-TO-DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT o/, I 
TRUE-UP CALCULATION 

ISch. A-1 
Line 4, 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST Estimate 1.873,255 $ 2,554,773 $ 681 ,518 26.7 1,873,255 $ 2,554,773 $ 
include Sch. 
A-1 Line 10 ---J M 2 TRANSPORTATION COST s 1. 2. 3, 1,766,281 $ 2,106,407 $ 340,126 16.2 1,766,281 $ 2,106,407 $ 

6 -- --
3 TOTALCOST 3,639,536 $ 4,661,180 $ 1,021 ,644 21.9 - 3,639,536 ~ _ 4,661,_180 $ 

4 
FUEL REVENUES (NET OF REVENUE 

3,421,894 $ 4,216,420 $ 794,526 18.8 3,421,894 $ 4,216,420 $ TAX) , ____ 
--- -

227,214 $ 227,214 $ - 0.0 227,214 $ 227,214 $ REFUNDED* -
6 

FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO Add Lines 4 
PERIOD +5 

3,649,108 $ 4,443,634 $ 794,526 17.9 3,649,108 $ 4,443,634 $ 
--

0 TRUE-UP- (COLLECTED)~ 

7 
TRUE-UP- OVER( UNDER) - THIS Line 6- Line 
PERIOD _ 3 

9,572 $ (21 7,546) $ (227,1 18) 104.4 9,572 $ (217,546) $ 
- --

8 INTEREST PROVISION -THIS PERIOD Line 21 (8) $ 5,134 $ 5,142 100.2 

9 

10 

10a 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP I --
104,897 $ 2,726,559 $ 2,621,662 96.2 AND INTEREST: over/(under) - -

TRUE-UP COLLECTED DR ~~·~• (227,214) $ (227,214) $ 0.0 (REFUNDEQ.)_ Line 5 
-

- -

FLEX RATE REFUND (1f applicable) - $ - $ - 0.0 
-

TOTAL ACTUAUESTIMA TED TRUE- Add Lines 7 
+8+ 9 +10 (112,753) $ 2,286,933 $ 2,399,686 104.9 UP: over/( under) • 1oa 

MEMO: Unbilled Over-recovery 979.921 I 
OVerl(und&r)-recovery Book Balance 867,168 1 

INTEREST PROVISION 

BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND INTEREST Line9 $ 104,897 $ 2,726,559 $ 2,621,662 96.2 

ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE Add Lines 12 $ (1 12,745) $ 2,281,799 $ 2,394,544 104.9 INTEREST +7+5 ·- -- -
TOTAL (12+13) Add Lines 12 $ 

(7,849) $ 5,008,358 $ 5,016,206 100.2 
- .;_13 

AVERAGE 50% of Line $ (3,924) $ 2,504,1 79 $ 2,508,103 100.2 14 --
INTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY OF 
MONTH 0.02500 0.02500 0.0 

INTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY OF t - -- ----
SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

0.02420 0.02420 - 0.0 

.,.Add Lines 16 - -----
TOTAL 

+17 0.04920 0.04920 - 0.0 
----- --

AVERAGE j ':'""" 0.02460 0.02460 - 0.0 
--- ---- - ~-

MONTHLY AVERAGE 
Line 19 / 12 

0.00205 0.00205 0.0 -
- mos. 

INTEREST PROVISION Line 15 x 
$ (8) $ 5,1 34 $ 5,142 100.2 Llne20 

Beginning of period True-up & Interest (Line 9) comes from the most recenUy filed E-4 ~we do not flex down. ~we flex down, the beginning of the period 
True-up & Interest (Line 9) comes from the prior periods end of period net true-up. 
The prior period write-off will be the estimated over/under recovery estimated on Schedule E-4 regardless ~we flex down. 

(8) $ 5,134 $ 

104,897 $ 2,726,559 $ 
--

(227,214) $ (227,214) $ 

- $ - $ 

(112,753) $ 2,286,933 $ 

SCHEDULE A-2 

DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT I '!. 

681 ,518 26.7 

340,126 16.2 

1,021,644 21.9 

794,526 18.8 

- 0.0 

794,526 17.9 

(227, 118) 104.4 

5,142 100.2 

2,621,662 96.2 

- 0.0 
---

- 0.0 
It) 

-
2,399,686 104.9 

P:~anments & Dlvlsions\Fiorld.a Rogulatory'IPGA\201'i\Mon\Ny\J.-,\01 PGA ~!ling J~ 201Q • Refile, SchA·2 



COMPANY: TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES SCHEDULE A-3 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 
UTILITIES COMPANY FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 2019 

PRESRiH: JANUARY 
I UNHO UNHS UNHS OTHER TOTAL 

·~-;;~-;;•u 
PURCHASED SCH SYSTEM END TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES CENTS PER 

y USE PURCHASED PARTY PIPELINE COST ACNGRliFUEL THERM 
1 Jan FGT SYS SUPPLY N/A (539,813) 

~ 
(539,813) $ 313,338.99 N/A N/A INCL IN COST -58.045840 

Jan FGT (!NDIANTOWN SYS SUPPLY N/A 0 $ 998.26 N/A N/A INCL IN COST 
-

N/A 2 

3 Jan FCG SYS SUPPLY N/A ------ 0 r!- (20.495.89 N/A N/A INCL IN COST ---N/A 
N/A 18,800 -__!__ Jan MARLIN SYS SUPPLY 18,800 $ 31 ,399.00 N/A N/A INCL IN COST 167.01 5957 

Jan TECO 
-

SYS SUPPLY N/A 51 ,162 51,162 ~ 88.01~ N/A N/A INCL IN COST 172.091670 5 

6 Jan CONOCO SYS SUPPLY N/A 3,894,030 3,894,030 $ 1,459,968. 76 N7A' N/A INCL IN COST - 37.4924~ 
111 
TOTAL 3.424,179 3.424,179 1,873,255 54.707 
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SCHEDULE A-4 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION FIRM TRANSPORTATION 
SYSTEM SUPPLY 

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FOR THE PERIOD: JAN 201 9 THROUGH DEC 2019 

MONTH: January 2019 

GROSS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY 

PRODUCER/ RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT GROSS NET WELLHEAD CITYGATE 

SUPPLIER POINT MMBtu/d MMBtu/d MMBtu MMBtu PRICE PRICE 
CONOCO 78475 0 0 0 0 3.6520 
CONOCO 62410 4,500 4,392 139,500 136,152 3.6570 $3.7469 
CONOCO 57391 580 548 17,980 16,980 3.6570 $3.8724 
CONOCO 78349 0 0 0 0 3.6820 
CONOCO 10102 2,997 2,925 92,919 90,688 3.6520 $3.7418 
CONOCO 71298 0 0 0 0 3.6600 
CONOCO 25309 4,794 4,678 148,620 145,027 3.6600 $3.7507 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CO NO CO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 

12 871 12,543 399,019 388,847 

WEIGHTED AVERAGE $3.6570 

NOTES: GROSS AMOUNT MMBTU/D AND NET AMOUNT MMBTU/D DO NOT REFLECT 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT WHICH FLOWED ON ANY GIVEN DAY. FLOW PER DAY IS REPRESENTED BY 

THE DAILY AVERAGE OF MONTHLY GROSS MMBTU AND MONTHLY NET MMBTU. CITYGATE PRICES 

ARE GROSSED UP ONLY FOR FGT'S FUEL RETENTION. 

\\WPSFPS01\P Orive\Departmonta & Oivloions\Gas Supply\GASCOST\(1\IIocalion of Gas Invoices · 2019-01 FNFT Conaolldalod.xlsx]FPSC Firm Transportalion Report 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) • Summary SCHEDULE A-5 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 2019 
Monthly Actual Data 

I JAN FEB I MAR APR MAY I JUN JUL I AUG I SEP I OCT I NOV I DEC 

PGACOST ~-·~·- - ----
1 Commodity costs 1,873,255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Transportation costs 1,766,281 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Hedging costs 
4 (financial settlement) 
5 Adjustments• 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 Total 3,639,536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGA THERM SALES 
13 Residential 1,961 ,224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

co 
14 Commercial 862,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 

PGA RATES (FLEX-DOWN FACTORS) 
19 Residential $ 0.85000 $ . $ . $ . $ $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . 
20 Commercial $ 0.85000 $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . 

PGA REVENUES 
24 Residential 1,666,429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Commercial 733,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ol 
29 
45 

NUMBER OF PGA CUSTOMERS 
46 Residential 56,074 ~ l ~ l ~ ~ ~ I ~ I ~ I ~ I ~I ~I ~ I 0 
47 Commercial 3,196 0 

• Any adjustment such as off system sales. Provide addit ional details or reference to other schedules as needed. 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE A·6 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 2019 

JAH FEB MAR APR MAY ..,. JUl. AUO SEP OCT NOV OEC 

SOUTH FLORIDA 
I AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 1.0290 1.0246 1.0232 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

8 DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 14929 14.929 14929 14.929 14.929 14 929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1.0135 1.0135 10135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0 135 1.0135 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 

CENTRAL FLORIDA 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 1.0254 1.0225 1.0232 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO psia 14.963 14.963 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.963 14.963 14.963 14.963 14.963 14.963 14.963 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psi8 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14 73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1 0172 1.0172 1.0172 

-
3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 

NORTHEAST FLORIDA 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTE! 0 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 10490 1.0397 1.0430 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO psia 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.07 1.06 1.06 

OKEECHOBEE 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 1.0257 1.0239 1.0233 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO psia 14.963 14.963 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psi8 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.017 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 

BREWSTER 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 0.9622 1.0240 1.0221 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO psia 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.960 14.960 14.980 14.960 14.980 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1 0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.017C 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 0.98 1.04 1.04 

FORT MEADE 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTIJ CONTENT 1.1901 1.0375 I 0218 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

8. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 14.980 14.980 14 980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14980 14.980 14.980 14980 14.980 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.7~ 14.73 14.7 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psia 1 0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1 0170 1.0170 1 0170 1 0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.21 1.06 1.04 
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